Payment in Lieu of Taxes
Debt Service
Debt Service Reserve

Total Revenue Requirements
Less: Revenue Requirement Offsets

Rents from Wastewater Property
Other Wastewater Revenue
Transfer from Dormant Fund
Reimbursement for General Expenses

Net Revenue Requirements
Less: Revenue at current rates subject to increase

Recommended Increase

Recommended Percentage Increase

Phase I

$5,760,101
560,500
855,455

1,092,817
96,156

8,365,029

(26,750)
(31,871)

-
(11,530)

8,294,878
(7,541,099)

$753,779

10.00%

Settlement - Phases

Phase II

$5,760,101
1,018,000

855,455
1,299,220

96,156

9,028,932

(26,750)
(31,871)

-
(11,530)

8,958,781
(8,294,878)

$663,903

8.00%

Phse III Overall

$5,760,101 $5,760,101
1,543,469 1,543,469

855,455 855,455
1,457,970 1,457,970

96,156 96,156

9,713,151 9,713,151

(26,750) (26,750)
(31,871) (31,871)

- -
(11,530) (11,530)

9,643,000 9,643,000
(8,938,781) (7,541,099)

$684,219 $2,101,901

7.64% 27.87%

EAST CHICAGO SANITARY DISTRICT
(Wastewater Division}

CAUSE NUMBER 45632

Pro-forma Net Operating Income Statement

Year Pro-forma
Ended Present

Dec.31,2019 Adjustments Rates
Operating Revenue

Residential $ 1,245,176 $ (14,122) $ 1,231,054
Commercial 930,036 930,036
Industrial 4,597,173 4,597,173
Public authority 361,418 361,418
Pretreatment monitoring 207,694 207,694
Pretreatment base 156,325 156,325
Penalties 57,399 57,399

Total Operating Revenue 7,555,221 (14,122} 7,541,099

O&M Expenses
Salaries and Wages - Employee 1,226,957 247,956 1,474,913
Overtime 178,036 178,036
Reimbursements -Shared Services 529,568 149,364 678,932
Salaries and Wages - Directors 24,753 24,753
Employee Benefits 651,614 198,673 850,287
Sludge Removal Expense 170,913 70,754 241,667
Utility Services 849,976 71,636 921,612
Chemicals 47,825 47,825
Materials and Supplies 131,754 131,754
Contractual services - Engineering 31,566 31,566
Contractual services - Accounting 42,524 42,524
Contractual services - Legal 36,054 36,054
Contractual services - Other!Testing 759,325 157,528 916,853
Rental of Building/Real Property 11,854 11,854
Rental of Equipment 1,252 1,252
Transportation Expense 72,251 72,251
Insurance - General Liability 9,085 9,085
Insurance - Workman's Compensation 24,067 24,067
Bad Debt Expense 184,005 (179,177) 4,828
Miscellaneous Expense 58,488 58,488
Flood Protection Plan 1,500 1,500

Total Operating Expenses 5,043,367 716,734 5,760,101

Net Operating Income $ 2,511,854 $ (730,856} $ 1,780,998

2

Phase I

Cause No. 45632
Attachment AJR S 1-2

Page 2 of9

Schedule 4
Page 1 of 3

Pro-Form a
Phase I

Adjustments Proposed Rates

$ 292,014 $ 1,523,068
262,807 1,192,843
190,768 4,787,941
83,340 444,758

(105,651) 102,043
30,501 186,826

57,399
753,779 8,294,878

1,474,913
178,036
678,932

24,753
850,287
241,667
921,612

47,825
131,754
31,566
42,524
36,054

916,853
11,854
1,252

72,251
9,085

24,067
4,828

58,488
1,500

5,760,101

$ 753,779 $ 2,534,777

EAST CHICAGO SANITARY DISTRICT
(Wastewater Division)

CAUSE NUMBER45632

Pro-forma Net Operating Income Statement